

## **Butterfinger**

Apple, Caramel (corn syrup, sugar, milk, fructose, hydrogenated coconut oil, butter, mono & diglycerides, salt, soy lechitin, vanillin, artificial flavor. Sugar, Peanuts, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel And Palm Oil), Peanut Flour, Nonfat Milk, And Less Than 2% Of Cocoa, Milk, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Annatto Color.

Allergy Information: Milk. May Contain: peanuts, tree nuts, soy, wheat, egg.

## **Turtle**

Ingredients: Apple, Caramel (corn syrup, sugar, milk, fructose, hydrogenated coconut oil, butter, mono & diglycerides, salt, soy lechitin, vanillin, artificial flavor, lactose, natural flavor, sunflower oil, almonds, dairy butter, pecans.

Allergy Information: Milk, soy. May Contain: pecans, tree nuts, wheat, egg.

## **Oreo**

Ingredients: Apple, Caramel (corn syrup, sugar, milk, fructose, hydrogenated coconut oil, butter, mono & diglycerides, salt, soy lechitin, vanillin, artificial flavor, Oreo (flour, niacin, iron, thiaminemononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, sugar, palm oil, cocoa, baking soda, salt, soy lecithin, chocolate.

Allergy Information: Milk, Wheat, Soy. May Contain: peanuts, tree nuts, egg.

## **Apple Pie**

Ingredients: Apple, Caramel (corn syrup, sugar, milk, fructose, hydrogenated coconut oil, butter, mono & diglycerides, salt, soy lechitin, vanillin, artificial flavor, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, nonfat milk powder, glyceryl lacto esters, soy lecithin, salt.

Allergy Information: Milk, Soy. May Contain: peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, egg.

## **Strawberry Crunch**

Ingredients: Apple, Caramel (corn syrup, sugar, milk, fructose, hydrogenated coconut oil, butter, mono & diglycerides, salt, soy lechitin, vanillin, artificial flavor) Strawberry Gelatin, Sugar, vegetable oil (canola, soybean, palm, palm kernel), enriched flour (wheat, malted barley, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), cornstarch, natural flavor, salt, soy lecithin, baking soda, vanilla extract, nonfat dry milk, egg.

Allergy Information: Milk, Soy. May Contain: peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, egg.

## **Fruity Pebble**

Ingredients: Apple, Caramel (corn syrup, sugar, milk, fructose, hydrogenated coconut oil, butter, mono & diglycerides, salt, soy lechitin, vanillin, artificial flavor) Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel, Coconut, Palm, Cocoa, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Whey, Soy Lecithin (Added As An Emulsifier), And Vanillin (An Artificial Flavoring).rice, sugar, hydrogenated vegetable oil (coconut and palm kernel oils), salt, contains less than 0.5% of natural and artificial flavor, red 40, yellow 6, turmeric oleoresin (color), blue 1, yellow 5, blue 2, bha (to help protect flavor).

Allergy Information: Milk, Soy. May Contain: peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, egg.

## **Milk Chocolate**

Ingredients: Apple, Caramel (corn syrup, sugar, milk, fructose, hydrogenated coconut oil, butter, mono & diglycerides, salt, soy lechitin, vanillin, artificial flavor, lactose, natural flavor, sunflower oil, almonds, dairy butter) Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel, Coconut, Palm, Cocoa, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Whey, Soy Lecithin (Added As An Emulsifier), And Vanillin (An Artificial Flavoring)

Allergy Information: Milk, Soy. May Contain: peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, egg.

## **Peanut Butter Blast**

Ingredients: Apple, Caramel (corn syrup, sugar, milk, fructose, hydrogenated coconut oil, butter, mono & diglycerides, salt, soy lechitin, vanillin, artificial flavor, lactose, natural flavor, sunflower oil, almonds, dairy butter) Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel, Coconut, Palm, Cocoa, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Whey, Soy Lecithin (Added As An Emulsifier), And Vanillin (An Artificial Flavoring), Roasted Peanuts, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Molasses, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (rapeseed And Soybean), Mono And Diglycerides, Salt.

Allergy Information: Milk, Soy. Nuts May Contain: peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, egg.